PRELIMINARY
1N6818
(MSASC75H45F)
1N6818R
(MSASC75H45FR)
45 Volts
75 Amps
Features
• Tungsten/Platinum schottky barrier for very low VF
• Oxide passivated structure for very low leakage currents
• Guard ring protection for increased reverse energy capability
• Epitaxial structure minimizes forward voltage drop
• Hermetically sealed, low profile ceramic surface mount power package
• Low package inductance
• Very low thermal resistance
• Available as standard polarity (strap is anode: 1N6818) and reverse
polarity (strap is cathode: 1N6818R)
DESCRIPTION SYMBOL MAX. UNIT
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRRM 45 Volts
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM 45 Volts
DC Blocking Voltage VR 45 Volts
Average Rectified Forward Current, Tc≤ 125°C IF(ave) 75 Amps
derating, forward current, Tc≥ 125°C dIF/dT 4 Amps/°C
Nonrepetitive Peak Surge Current, tp= 8.3 ms, half-sinewave IFSM 500 Amps
Peak Repetitive Reverse Surge Current, tp= 1µs, f= 1kHz IRRM 2 Amp
Junction Temperature Range Tj -55 to +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to +150 °C
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case:                              1N6818
                                                                                          1N6818R
θJC 0.50
0.65
°C/W
Maximum Ratings @ 25°C (unless otherwise specified)
Mechanical Outline
ThinKey™ 4
Datasheet# MSC1029A
2830 S. Fairview St.
Santa Ana, CA 92704
PH: (714) 979-8220
FAX: (714) 966-5256
LOW VOLTAGE
DROP SCHOTTKY
DIODE
DESCRIPTION SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP. MAX UNIT
Reverse (Leakage) IR25 VR= 45 Vdc, Tc= 25°C 0.75 7.5 mA
IR125-1 VR= 12 Vdc, Tc= 125°C 65 - mA
Current IR125-2 VR= 36 Vdc, Tc= 125°C 125 - mA
IR125 VR= 45 Vdc, Tc= 125°C 175 300 mA
Forward Voltage VF1 IF= 2 A, Tc= 25°C 290 - mV
pulse test, VF2 IF= 10 A, Tc= 25°C 350 400 mV
pw= 300 µs VF3 IF= 25 A, Tc= 25°C 415 480 mV
d/c≤ 2% VF4 IF= 50 A, Tc= 25°C 500 - mV
VF5 IF= 75 A, Tc= 25°C 575 650 mV
VF6 IF= 100 A, Tc= 25°C 650 - mV
VF7 IF= 2 A, Tc= -55°C 390 - mV
VF8 IF= 10 A, Tc= -55°C 440 500 MV
VF9 IF= 25 A, Tc= -55°C 480 550 MV
VF10 IF= 50 A, Tc= -55°C 535 - MV
VF11 IF= 75 A, Tc= -55°C 580 660 mV
VF12 IF= 2 A, Tc= 125°C 165 - MV
VF13 IF= 10 A, Tc= 125°C 250 310 MV
VF14 IF= 25 A, Tc= 125°C 350 420 MV
VF15 IF= 50 A, Tc= 125°C 475 - MV
VF16 IF= 75 A, Tc= 125°C 565 650 mV
VFa IF= 100 mA, Tc= 25°C 200 - mV
VFb IF= 100 mA, Tc= 125°C 60 - mV
VFc IF= 100 mA, Tc= -55°C 325 - mV
Junction Capacitance Cj1 VR= 10 Vdc 1850 - pF
Cj2 VR= 5 Vdc 2500 3000 pF
Breakdown Voltage BVR IR= 5 mA, Tc= 25°C 58 V
IR= 5 mA, Tc= -55°C 45 50 V
Electrical Parameters
1N6818 (MSASC75H45F)
1N6818R (MSASC75H45FR)
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
1 10 100 1000
IF(A)
V
F(
V
) -55C
+25C
+125C
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Schottky Diodes & Rectifiers category:
Click to view products by  Microsemi manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CUS06(TE85L,Q,M)  MA4E2039  D1FH3-5063  MBR0530L-TP  MBR10100CT-BP  MBR30H100MFST1G  MMBD301M3T5G  PMAD1103-
LF  PMAD1108-LF  RB160M-50TR  RB520S-30  RB551V-30  DD350N18K  DZ435N40K  DZ600N16K  BAS16E6433HTMA1  BAS 3010S-
02LRH E6327  BAT 54-02LRH E6327  IDL02G65C5XUMA1  NSR05F40QNXT5G  NSVR05F40NXT5G  JANS1N6640  SB07-03C-TB-H
SB1003M3-TL-W  SBAT54CWT1G  SBM30-03-TR-E  SBS818-TL-E  SK32A-LTP  SK33A-TP  SK34A-TP  SK34B-TP  SMD1200PL-TP
ACDBN160-HF  SS3003CH-TL-E  STPS30S45CW  PDS3100Q-7  GA01SHT18  CRS10I30A(TE85L,QM  MBR1240MFST1G
MBRB30H30CT-1G  BAS28E6433HTMA1  BAS 70-02L E6327  HSB123JTR-E  JANTX1N5712-1  VS-STPS40L45CW-N3  DD350N12K
SB007-03C-TB-E  SB10015M-TL-E  SB1003M3-TL-E  SK110-LTP